Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Indiana's last elected State Superintendent of Public Instruction, Dr. Jennifer McCormick, on her retirement.

MELTON, LANANE, BREAUX, TALLIAN, FORD J.D., MRVAN, NIEZGODSKI, RANDOLPH LONNIE M, STOOPS, TAYLOR G

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

| 1 | A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Indiana's last |
|---|--|
| 2 | elected State Superintendent of Public Instruction, Dr. Jennifer |
| 3 | McCormick, on her retirement. |

Whereas, Dr. Jennifer McCormick is Indiana's 44th
Superintendent of Public Instruction;

6 Whereas, Dr. McCormick will be Indiana's final elected 7 State Superintendent of Public Instruction when her term ends 8 in 2020;

9 Whereas, Dr. McCormick is a lifelong Hoosier and 10 currently resides in Indianapolis, IN;

Whereas, She earned her bachelor's degree in elementary
education from Purdue University in 1993, her master's degree
in special education from Ball State University in 1999, and
finally her Ph.D. in educational leadership from Indiana State
University in 2011;

Whereas, Dr. McCormick has won many awards during her
time as an educator including, the Outstanding Contributor to
Education Award from the Muncie Delaware County Chamber
of Commerce and the 2013: Person of the Year, Yorktown
Chamber of Commerce;

21 Whereas, After serving in every level of K-12 public 22 instruction in Indiana, including the classroom and 23 administrative roles, Dr. McCormick ran for and won the State



1 Superintendent's office in 2016;

2 Whereas, Dr. McCormick has fulfilled her promises to the state of Indiana remaining non-partisan in her role as Indiana's 3 4 chief education officer and has demonstrated her unending support of Hoosier teachers in their fight for support from state 5 government and a fair, living wage; and 6 7 Whereas, The General Assembly wishes to honor Dr. 8 McCormick for her role as Indiana's Superintendent of Public Instruction. Her efforts to ensure young Hoosiers receive the 9 highest quality education possible should be recognized: 10 Therefore, 11 *Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly* 12 of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives 13 concurring: 14 15 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly honors Dr. Jennifer McCormick, Indiana's last elected Superintendent 16 of Public Instruction on her retirement. 17 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed 18 to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Dr. McCormick and the 19 Indiana Department of Education. 20

